EXTREME COLD WARMING CENTERS

Residents in need of shelter, heating assistance, or warm clothing

can call 2-1-1 for resources available where they live.

*Please be sure to contact the locations below to verify their operating hours
and to make sure they are open before visiting.

Community Locations*”
Cesar Chavez Community Center

Dr. John Bryant Community Center
Dr. M.L.K. Jr. Community Center
Humble Park Community Center
Tyler-Domer Community Center
Burlington Senior Center

Union Grove Village Hall
Community Room

Libraries*
Racine Public Library

Graham Public Library

2221 Douglas Avenue, Racine

601-21st Street, Racine

134 Dr. M. L. King Jr. Drive, Racine

2200 Blaine Avenue, Racine
2301-12" Street, Racine
587 E State Street, Burlington

925 15" Avenue, Union Grove

75-7th Street, Racine

1215 Main Street, Union Grove

Rochester Public Library
Waterford Public Library
Burlington Public Library

Shopping Center*
Regency Mall

Target

208 W. Spring Street, Rochester
101 N. River Street, Waterford
166 E. Jefferson Street, Burlington

5538 Durand Avenue, Racine

5300 Durand Avenue, Racine

Medical Center*

Ascension All Saints

3801 Spring Street, Racine

Other Community Locations*

HALO (Homeless Assistance
Leadership Organization)

Norway Town Hall
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2000 De Koven Avenue, Racine
6419 Heg Park Road, Wind Lake

262-636-9454
262-636-9236
262-636-9237
262-636-9226
262-636-9415
262-716-0329

262-878-1818

262-636-9241
262-878-2910
262-534-3533

262-534-3988
262-342-1130

262-554-7903
262-554-6998

262-687-4011

262-633-3235
262-895-6335

Central Racine County Health Department
10005 Northwestern Ave | Franksville, WI 53126
262-898-4460 | www.crchd.com
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