# EXTREME COLD WARMING CENTERS

Residents in need of shelter, heating assistance, or warm clothing can call 2-1-1 for resources available where they live.

\*Please be sure to contact the locations below to verify their operating hours and to make sure they are open before visiting.

#### **Community Locations\***

<b>Cesar Chavez Community Center</b>	2221 Douglas Avenue, Racine	262-636-9454
Dr. John Bryant Community Center	601-21st Street, Racine	262-636-9236
Dr. M.L.K. Jr. Community Center	1134 Dr. M. L. King Jr. Drive, Racine	262-636-9237
<b>Humble Park Community Center</b>	2200 Blaine Avenue, Racine	262-636-9226
<b>Tyler-Domer Community Center</b>	2301-12 <sup>th</sup> Street, Racine	262-636-9415
<b>Burlington Senior Center</b>	587 E State Street, Burlington	262-716-0329
Union Grove Village Hall	925 15 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Union Grove	262-878-1818
Community Room		



75-7 <sup>th</sup> Street, Racine	262-636-9241
1215 Main Street, Union Grove	262-878-2910
208 W. Spring Street, Rochester	262-534-3533
101 N. River Street, Waterford	262-534-3988
166 E. Jefferson Street, Burlington	262-342-1130
	1215 Main Street, Union Grove 208 W. Spring Street, Rochester 101 N. River Street, Waterford



#### **Shopping Center\***

Regency Mall	5538 Durand Avenue, Racine	262-554-7903
Target	5300 Durand Avenue, Racine	262-554-6998

## **Medical Center\***

**Ascension All Saints** 3801 Spring Street, Racine 262-687-4011

### **Other Community Locations\***

HALO (Homeless Assistance		
Leadership Organization)	2000 De Koven Avenue, Racine	262-633-3235
Norway Town Hall	6419 Heg Park Road, Wind Lake	262-895-6335

City of Racine Public Health Department 730 Washington Avenue | Racine, WI 53403 262-636-9201 | www.CityofRacine.org/Health



Central Racine County Health Department 10005 Northwestern Ave | Franksville, WI 53126 262-898-4460 | www.crchd.com

